

Legislation Text

File #: RES 21-959, Version: 1

Approving the Memorandum of Agreements for the purpose of recognizing and adding June 19 (Juneteenth Day) as a paid holiday under the collective bargaining agreements between the City of Saint Paul and AFSCME District Council 5, Clerical - Local 2508, Technical - Local 1842, Legal - Local 3757; the International Association of Machinists and Aerospace Workers, AFL-CIO; and the International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 70.

WHEREAS, the City of Saint Paul and AFSCME District Council 5, Clerical - Local 2508, Technical - Local 1842, Legal - Local 3757; the International Association of Machinists and Aerospace Workers, AFL-CIO; and the International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 70 have reached an agreement on a Memorandum of Agreement, that once approved, will be effective for 2021 for the purpose of recognizing and adding June 19 (Juneteenth Day) as a paid holiday under the collective bargaining agreement; now therefore, be it

RESOLVED, that the Saint Paul City Council pursuant to the Saint Paul City Charter Section 6.03.3 (5), hereby approves and ratifies the attached Memorandum of Agreements between the City of Saint Paul and AFSCME District Council 5, Clerical - Local 2508, Technical - Local 1842, Legal - Local 3757; the International Association of Machinists and Aerospace Workers, AFL-CIO; and the International Union of Operating Engineers, Local 70.